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CHAPTER 202

(Senate Bill 891)

AN ACT concerning

Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 2004 – Anne Arundel County –
Carrie Weedon Science Center

FOR the purpose of altering the authorized uses of a certain grant to the Board of
Directors of the Carrie Weedon Science Center Foundation, Inc.

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Chapter 204 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2003, as amended by

Chapter 432 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2004
Section 13(3)(ii) Item A

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Chapter 204 of the Acts of 2003, as amended by Chapter 432 of the Acts of
2004

SECTION 13. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That:

(3) (ii) $2,500,000 for the following projects initially approved by the
House:
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(A) Carrie Weedon Science Center. Provide a grant equal to

the lesser of (i) $25,000 or (ii) the amount of the

matching fund provided, to the Board of Directors of the

Carrie Weedon Science Center Foundation, Inc. for the

[replacement of the well, storage tank, plumbing

equipment, and windows] REPAIR, RENOVATION,

CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, AND CAPITAL

EQUIPPING OF THE CARRIE WEEDON SCIENCE

CENTER, INCLUDING THE REPLACEMENT OF THE

WINDOWS AND THE INSTALLATION OF AN HVAC

SYSTEM, located in Galesville (Anne Arundel

County)................................................................................ 25,000

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
June 1, 2007.

Approved by the Governor, April 24, 2007.




